



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 145 of 2017

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** ABHERAM AND ANR.

Order Sheet

11/12/2025	Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/Appellant. Smt. Vijay Laxmi Soni, Counsel for the Respondents. Counsel for the Respondents, based upon the information received from the relatives of the Respondents submits that Respondent No.1 – Abheram has passed away. In view of the above, counsel for the Appellant is directed to ascertain the alleged fact and, he prays for three weeks' time for said purpose. Post this matter after three weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	