

**ACQA No. 145 of 2017**

## Order Sheet

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>11/03/2026</b></p> | <p>Mr. Avinash Singh, Govt. Advocate for the State/Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Preeti Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Vijay Laxmi Soni, Counsel for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Issue bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5,000/- against Respondent No.1 – Abheram, as per rules, through concerned Superintendent of Police, for his appearance before this Court on 23.04.2026.</p> <p>List this case on 23.04.2026.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b></p><p><b>Judge</b></p></div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b></p><p><b>Judge</b></p></div></div> |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Prakash