



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 145 of 2017

State Of Chhattisgarh **versus** Abheram

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate, Counsel for the State/Appellant. Mr. Syed Afaq Hussain Rizvi, Counsel appears alongwith Respondent No.1-Abheram. Ms. Vijay Laxmi Soni, Counsel for the Respondent No.2. As per the direction issued by this Court vide order dated 11/03/2026, the Respondent No.1-Abheram appeared in person. His presence is hereby marked. At this stage, counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 submits that today itself he has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.1 and prays for time to argue

the matter.

As prayed by him, post this matter after four weeks' for further orders.

**-Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge**

**-Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**